zijefugusau@gmail.com on or before July 31st, 2025. Furthermore, upon acceptance of manuscript for publication 

a non-refundable publication fee of twenty-five-thousand-naira (N25, 000:00) will be required for online (e-Book) 

version only, while thirty-five thousand naira (35,000:00) only for both online (e-Book) and hard copy versions per 

manuscripts, respectively. 

Professor Abubakar Sadiq Haruna  

Publication Editor 

Abstract 
This systematic review examines the impact of technology education on sustainable development in Nigeria focusing on

[...]

This study investigated the Relationships of Metacognition, Self-regulation and Academic Achievement amidst Insecurity 

among Senior Secondary School Students in Kaura Namoda, Zamfara State. The study employed correlational survey research 

design. A sample of three hundred and twenty-two (322) students (Research Advisors, 2006) was used in the study which was 

identified through multi stage sampling technique. Three objectives guided the study. Instruments used for data collection were 

Metacognitive Awareness Inventory and Self-Regulation Questionnaire.

[...]

relationships between the stated variables as recommended by research experts such as Khan and Best (2016), and Creswell 

(2017). The population of this study was made up of all SSII Students in Kaura Namoda Local Government of Zamfara State 

amounting to one thousand six hundred and eighteen (1618), out of which eight hundred and ninety one were girls (891) and 

seven hundred and twenty seven were boys (727). The sample size for this study was 322 (Research advisors, 2006). Sample 

was identified through multi-stage sampling technique. Purposive sampling technique was employed at the first stage due to 

security threat. Only four schools were accessible to the researcher as all other schools were shut down at the time of conducting